3 steps your district would take to improve security if it had the funding … 

230 Comments from NJSBA School Security Task Force survey, administered July 25-September 26, 2013 to local school 
board presidents and school business administrators. Two hundred seventy-three (273) officials participated. 

In the survey, the local school officials most frequently cited the state’s 2 percent tax levy cap as a 
challenge in financing security enhancements. Limited state and federal financial support was the 
second most frequent response.